## Xiamen Huoshiquan Import & Export CO., LTD Unit 1, Room 501, Hongxiang Building, No. 258 Hubin Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, China

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 02-04-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

FCC ID: 2AJ55HOLYSTONETT Product name: R/C DRONE

Model name: D20S, D20G, D30, D30S, D30G, D33, D33W, D35, D41, D42, D43, D44, D45, D51, D52, D53, D54, D55, D100, D110, D120, D130, D140, D150, D200, D210, D220, D230, D240, D250, D300, D310, D320, D330, D340, D350, D400, D410, D420, D430, D440, D450, HS130, HS155, HS280D, HT11, HT22, HT33, HT44, HT100, HT110, HT120, HT130, HT140, HT150, HT200, HT210, HT220, HT230, HT240, HT250, HT300, HT310, HT320, HT330, HT340, HT350, HT400, HT410, HT420, HT430, HT440, HT450, WF10,

WF20, WF30, WF40, WF50

[Xiamen Huoshiquan Import & Export CO., LTD] ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Sincerely,

(Applicant signature)
(Junxian Chen)

Ironarion Chen

## Xiamen Huoshiquan Import & Export CO., LTD

Unit 1, Room 501, Hongxiang Building, No. 258 Hubin Nan Road, Siming District, Xiamen, China

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 02-04-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

FCC ID: 2AJ55HOLYSTONETT Product name: R/C DRONE

Model name: D20S, D20G, D30, D30S, D30G, D33, D33W, D35, D41, D42, D43, D44, D45, D51, D52, D53, D54, D55, D100, D110, D120, D130, D140, D150, D200, D210, D220, D230, D240, D250, D300, D310, D320, D330, D340, D350, D400, D410, D420, D430, D440, D450, HS130, HS155, HS280D, HT11, HT22, HT33, HT44, HT100, HT110, HT120, HT130, HT140, HT150, HT200, HT210, HT220, HT230, HT240, HT250, HT300, HT310, HT320, HT330, HT340, HT350, HT400, HT410, HT420, HT430, HT440, HT450, WF10,

WF20, WF30, WF40, WF50

[Xiamen Huoshiquan Import & Export CO., LTD] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

(Applicant signature)
(Junxian Chen)

Ironarion Chen